Regular Agenda 
15. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on 
Bluff Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety Thousand 
Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($390,050.00) as set forth in Exhibit C; and authorizing the City 
Manager to sign all necessary documents.  
Councilmember Epps made a motion to approve Agenda Item 15, seconded by Councilmember 
Hernandez. The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No. 70-R-2023 

16. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on 
Hall Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($897,450.00) as set forth in Exhibit 
C; and authorizing the City Manager to sign all necessary documents. 
Councilmember Howard made a motion to approve Agenda Item 16, seconded by Mayor Pro 
Tem Magill. The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on 
Petty White Park Parking Lot for compensation in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 
Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($206,650.00) as set forth in Exhibit 
C; and authorizing the City Manager to sign all necessary documents. 
Councilmember Epps made a motion to approve Agenda Item 17, seconded by Mayor Pro Tem 
Magill. The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No.

[...]

per month for each mobile, portable, and control station subscriber.  Additional 
Subscribers may be added at any time by paying this fee in full. 

Subscriber Technical Support   $7,200.00 

(b) Covered Services.  Seagoville agrees to pay Garland the lump sum of Sixteen 

thousand, five hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,500.00) for the remaining 
Covered Services, said payment to be made on or before November 15, 2023.  
The Parties agree that, pursuant to the Master Agreement, the term “Covered 
Services” applies only to the labor necessary to troubleshoot and repair the

[...]

tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development reimbursement grant in the amount 

equal to the costs incurred and actually paid by Aguirre for the Equipment and the 
Signage, both as defined herein, not to exceed Six Thousand, Eight Hundred, Fifty-eight 
and 18/100 ($6,858.18) Dollars as evidenced by paid receipts, cancelled checks, and paid 
invoices submitted with the Payment Request to SEDC.  

“Impositions” shall mean all taxes, assessments, use and occupancy taxes, 
charges, excises, license and permit fees, and other charges by public or governmental